

Zagreb, 7 November 2017

# Hrvatski Telekom

## Capital Markets Day in Zagreb, 10 November 2017

Hrvatski Telekom (Reuters: HT.ZA, Bloomberg: HTRA CZ), Croatia's leading telecommunications provider, is holding its Capital Markets Day for analysts and investors in Zagreb, on Friday, 10 November 2017.

Mr. Davor Tomašković, CEO, Mr. Daniel Daub, CFO and Mr. Boris Drilo, CTIO will host the event.

They will provide an overview of HT's strategic initiatives and its technology leadership in the Croatian market. They will also outline the strength of HT's position and focus on several specific areas of market interest.

The presentation will be held at the offices of Hrvatski Telekom, Roberta Frangeša Mihanovića 9, Zagreb from 11:00 – 14:00, and will include a Q&A session followed by an informal lunch. Coffee and registration will start at 10:45.

To register attendance, please contact HT Investor Relations before 9 November 2017 by email: ir@t.ht.hr or telephone: +385 1 4911 114.

Zagrebačka banka d.d. ("ZABA"), the leading banking institution in Croatia, member of UniCredit Group, one of the largest European banking institutions and the leading institution in providing investment banking services in Central and Eastern Europe, will provide support in the organization and promotion of this event with the international and Croatian investor community. For additional information please contact Institucional sales at ZABA, via *e-mail*: <a href="mailto:lnstitutional.Sales@unicreditgroup.zaba.hr">lnstitutional.Sales@unicreditgroup.zaba.hr</a> or telephone: +385 1 6006 611.

### Contact details

### Hrvatski Telekom, Investor Relations

Marina Bengez Sedmak

Elvis Knežević 00 385 1 491 1114

E-mail ir@t.ht.hr

Web site <u>www.t.ht.hr/eng/investors</u>

#### Instinctif Partners

Kay Larsen / Adrian Duffield +44 (0)20 7457 2020

#### About Hrvatski Telekom

Hrvatski Telekom (HT) is the leading provider of telecommunication services in Croatia, serving 1.0 million fixed lines, 2.2 million mobile subscribers and 766,000 broadband connections through its Residential and Business divisions.